### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at Reel/Frame 5072/0802

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llAmerica. Inc.). as Administrative	FORMERLY Gleacher Products Corp.	10/04/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grind Media, LLC
Street Address:	27500 Riverview Center, Blvd., Suite 400
Internal Address:	c/o Source Interlink Companies, Inc.
City:	Bonita Springs
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34134
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2984918	STUPIDVIDEOS
Registration Number:	3262849	GRINDTV
Registration Number:	2523652	SKATEBOARD.COM
Registration Number:	3633741	SURFSPOT
Registration Number:	3479943	NEWSCHOOLERS
Registration Number:	3574811	SPORTNET
Registration Number:	3528894	SWELLWATCH
Registration Number:	3550280	WETSAND

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6172359493

**REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0951** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900270639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.951.7000

Email: trademarks@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Dorer, Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street
Address Line 2: Prudential Tower

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108524-0002-002 TM RELEAS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Dorer	
Signature:	/James M. Dorer/	
Date:	11/01/2013	

#### Total Attachments: 12

source=Notice of Non-Recordation#page1.tif

source=Active\_38555322\_3\_Source - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Active\_38555322\_3\_Source - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page2.tif

source=Active\_38555322\_3\_Source - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page3.tif

source=Active\_38555322\_3\_Source - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page4.tif

source=Active\_38555322\_3\_Source - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page5.tif

source=Active\_38555322\_3\_Source - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page6.tif

source=Active\_38555322\_3\_Source - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page7.tif

source=Active\_38555322\_3\_Source - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page8.tif

source=Active\_38555322\_3\_Source - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page9.tif

source=Active\_38555322\_3\_Source - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page10.tif

source=Active\_38555322\_3\_Source - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page11.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "**Release**"), dated as of October 4, 2013, is made by Cortland Products Corp. (f/k/a Gleacher Products Corp.) (as successor to Citicorp North America, Inc.), as Administrative Agent, Term A Collateral Agent and Term B Collateral Agent (the "**Agent**"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Term Loan Agreement, dated as of June 19, 2009 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Source Interlink Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), certain subsidiaries of the Borrower, as Guarantors, (collectively, the "Subsidiary Guarantors"), the Agent, and the Lenders signatory thereto from time to time (each individually a "Lender," and collectively, the "Lenders"), the Lenders made credit extensions to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to those certain agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), certain Subsidiary Guarantors granted a Lien on and security interest in all of such Subsidiary Guarantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following personal property of such Subsidiary Guarantor, in each case whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located (all of which being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"):

- (a) (i) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, internet domain names, and other source or business identifiers, and, in each case, all goodwill associated therewith, (ii) all registrations, applications for registration, renewals, and recordings thereof and the right to obtain the same, in each case whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof or otherwise, including each application and registration referred to in Annex 1 attached hereto, and (iii) all common-law rights related thereto; and
- (b) all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement, misappropriation, or other violation or impairment thereof and the right to receive all Proceeds (including, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damage awards and proceeds of suit) therefrom.

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto;

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Agent hereby **RELEASES**, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its Lien on and security interest in the Trademarks, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, the Pledge and Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Trademarks to such Subsidiary Guarantors, respectively.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

Cortland Products Corp., as Administrative Agent, Term A Collateral Agent and Term B Collateral Agent

Name: Joanna Anderson

Title Managing Director

- 1.) (i) The Term A Facility Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 19, 2009, by Source Interlink Magazines, LLC, Source Interlink Distribution, LLC, Canoe & Kayak, Inc., Source Interlink Media, LLC, Automative.com, LLC and Motor Trend Auto Shows, LLC, as Grantors, in favor of Citicorp North America, Inc., as Term A Collateral Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 004012/0001.
- (ii) The Term B Facility Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 19, 2009, by Source Interlink Magazines, LLC, Source Interlink Distribution, LLC, Canoe & Kayak, Inc., Source Interlink Media, LLC, Automative.com, LLC and Motor Trend Auto Shows, LLC, as Grantors, in favor of Citicorp North America, Inc., as Term B Collateral Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 004012/0018.

U.S. Trademark Registrations			
Record Owner	Registration No.	Mark	
Automotive.com, LLC	3217243	AUTOMOTIVE.COM & Design	
Automotive.com, LLC	3221748	AUTOMOTIVE.COM Where Your Car Search Begins (Stylized)	
Automotive.com, LLC	3232614	GOTCHA! The Do's and Don'ts of Car Buying & Design	
Automotive.com, LLC	1580038	INTELLICHOICE	
Automotive.com, LLC	2750540	INTELLICHOICE	
Automotive.com, LLC	3334544	STEERING WHEEL DESIGN (automotive.com)	
CANOE & KAYAK, INC.	2290722	CANOE JOURNAL	
CANOE & KAYAK, INC.	2401348	CANOE & KAYAK	
CANOE & KAYAK, INC.	2240023	KAYAK TOURING	
CANOE & KAYAK, INC.	2240022	PADDLESPORTS BUSINESS	
CANOE & KAYAK, INC.	2335267	THE #1 PADDLESPORTS RESOURCE	
CANOE & KAYAK, INC.	2240024	WHITEWATER PADDLING	
Motor Trend Auto Shows, LLC	2282455	ENTER HERE Design	
Motor Trend Auto Shows, LLC	2740876	EXIT RIGHT DESIGN	
Source Interlink Distribution, LLC	3667667	MAGVISION	
Source Interlink Distribution, LLC	3700183	PROMOVISION	
Source Interlink Distribution, LLC	2386063	SIMPATICOS	
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2976158	AMERICAN THUNDER	
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2054003	BIKE MAGAZINE (Stylized)	
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2826214	CARTOONS & DESIGN (Child)	
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3090556	CARTOONS & DESIGN (Parent)	
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3118184	CLICK2PRINT	
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3181526	ENDUROCROSS	
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2172484	EUROPEAN CAR	
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2350768	EUROTUNER	
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2299095	FULL-SIZE 4X4	

Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3316211	HOTROD
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1757298	LOWRIDER (STYLIZED)
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1996917	LOWRIDER (STYLIZED)
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2892595	MODIFIED COM & Design
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2367705	MOTOR TREND
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1623572	OPEN WHEEL
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2638676	ROD&CUSTOM
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2069951	SHUTTERBUG
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1105105	SKATEBOARDER (Stylized)
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2814326	4 WHEEL & OFF-ROAD
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2169148	4 WHEEL DRIVE & SPORT UTILITY MAGAZINE
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3248688	4X4GARAGE
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1617578	AUDIO VIDEO INTERIORS
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2331583	AUTOMOBILE
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2604737	AUTOMOBILE
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2979605	BOATWORKS
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1637556	BODY BOARDING (STYLIZED)
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1619803	CAR AUDIO AND ELECTRONICS (STYLIZED)
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2726461	CAR OF THE YEAR
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3421911	CIRCLE TRACK
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2191967	CUSTOM RODDER
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3651675	ENDURO CROSS X & Design
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3613908	ENDURO CROSS X & Design
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3240782	ENGINE MASTERS
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3586209	ENGINE MASTERS
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2169554	EQUINE NETWORK
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2216471	EQUISEARCH
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2171720	FOUR WHEELER
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1403984	FOUR WHEELER
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1743113	GOLOMAN
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1744874	GOLOMAN
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1743279	GOLOMAN
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3423023	HOME THEATER
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3682696	HOME THEATER
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3738384	HOME THEATER DESIGN
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1518894	HORSE & RIDER
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	572151	HOT ROD (STYLIZED)
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3906186	HOT ROD DELUXE
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3181001	HOT ROD POWER TOUR
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2372437	HOTROD

Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2645266	HOTROD
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3694160	HOTROD
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2266921	IMPORT TUNER
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3083139	IMPORT TUNER
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2685498	KIT CAR
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1685831	KIT CAR ILLUSTRATED
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1557901	LOW RIDER
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2848402	LOWRIDER
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1743278	LOWRIDER (STYLIZED)
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2798772	LOWRIDER (STYLIZED)
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1786707	LOWRIDER ARTE
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2910218	LOWRIDER EDGE (Stylized)
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2258796	LOWRIDER EURO
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1748430	LOWRIDER (STYLIZED)
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3021339	LOWRIDER (STYLIZED)
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3687200	LOWRIDER (Wings) & Design
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1637584	MINITRUCKIN'
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3183684	MISC. Design (CALIPER)
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2863834	MODIFIED
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2905609	MODIFIED MAG & Design
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2863833	MODIFIED MAG
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2861717	MODIFIED.COM
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3547365	MOTOR TREND
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3694080	MOTOR TREND
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2772988	MUSCLE CAR REVIEW
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2207744	MXRACER
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2519584	NMCA NATIONAL MUSCLE CAR ASSOCIATION & DESIGN
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2138359	OFF-ROAD
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2138359	OFF-ROAD
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2558789	PETERSEN'S 4WHEEL & OFF-ROAD
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2544552	PHOTOGRAPHIC
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2169147	POPULAR HOT RODDING
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1066706	POWDER
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3181000	POWER TOUR
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3715135	PROJECT AMERICAN HEROES
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2947178	ROD & CUSTOM & DESIGN
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1125366	SKATEBOARDER
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3697917	SKATEBOARDER
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1994483	SLAM
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2288824	SLAM & DESIGN

Source Interlink Magazines, LLC Source Interlink Magazines, LL	Course Interligit Magazines IIC	2967311	CLAM & DECICN
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC Source Interlink Magazines, LL			
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC Source Interlink Magazines, LL			
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC Source Interlink Magazines, LL	_		
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC Source Interlink Magazines, LL	-	2206740	
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC Source Interlink Magazines, LL		2588279	SPORT TRUCK
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC Source Interlink Magazines, LL	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2637700	SPORT/UTILITY OF THE YEAR
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC Source Interlink Magazines, LL	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3656863	SPORT/UTILITY OF THE YEAR
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC Source Interlink Magazines, LL	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1725547	STEREOPHILE
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC Source Interlink Magazines, LL	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3498754	STEREOPHILE
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1221612 STOCK CAR RACING & DESIGN Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1694281 STREET RODDER Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2608996 SUPER STREET & DESIGN (BLACK) Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2697231 SUPER STREET (STYLIZED) Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2398008 SUPER STREET (STYLIZED) Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1066705 SURFER Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2467308 SURFER POLL Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1234543 SURFING Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1324485 SURFING Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1976793 SURFING (STYLIZED) Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2673013 SURFING (STYLIZED) Outline Version Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2673013 SURFING VIDEO MAGAZINE Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2688042 THE AUTHORITY IN ENTERTAINMENT INTELLIGENCE Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2679947 TRUCK OF THE YEAR Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK TREND Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN' Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1216645	STOCK CAR RACING
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1694281 STREET RODDER  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2608996 SUPER STREET & DESIGN (BLACK)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2697231 SUPER STREET & DESIGN (BLACK)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2398008 SUPERPARK  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1066705 SURFER  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2467308 SURFER POLL  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2467308 SURFER TRAVEL REPORT  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1234543 SURFING  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1324485 SURFING  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1976793 SURFING (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2673013 SURFING (STYLIZED) Outline Version  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2673013 SURFING VIDEO MAGAZINE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 4053426 THE AUTHORITY IN ENTERTAINMENT INTELLIGENCE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2679947 TRUCK OF THE YEAR  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK TREND  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1637585 TRUCKIN'  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2547484	STOCK CAR RACING
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2608996 SUPER STREET & DESIGN (BLACK)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2697231 SUPER STREET (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2398008 SUPERPARK  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1066705 SURFER  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3645988 SURFER POLL  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2467308 SURFER TRAVEL REPORT  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1234543 SURFING  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1324485 SURFING  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1976793 SURFING (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1640435 SURFING (STYLIZED) Outline Version  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2673013 SURFING VIDEO MAGAZINE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 4053426 THE AUTHORITY IN ENTERTAINMENT INTELLIGENCE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2679947 TRUCK OF THE YEAR  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK TREND  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1637585 TRUCKIN'  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1221612	STOCK CAR RACING & DESIGN
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2697231 SUPER STREET (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2398008 SUPERPARK  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1066705 SURFER  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3645988 SURFER POLL  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2467308 SURFER TRAVEL REPORT  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1234543 SURFING  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1324485 SURFING  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1976793 SURFING (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1640435 SURFING (STYLIZED) Outline Version  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2673013 SURFING VIDEO MAGAZINE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 4053426 THE AUTHORITY IN ENTERTAINMENT INTELLIGENCE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2679947 TRUCK OF THE YEAR  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK TREND  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1637585 TRUCKIN'  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1694281	STREET RODDER
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2608996	SUPER STREET & DESIGN (BLACK)
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1066705 SURFER Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3645988 SURFER POLL Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2467308 SURFER TRAVEL REPORT Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1234543 SURFING Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1324485 SURFING Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1976793 SURFING (STYLIZED) Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1640435 SURFING (STYLIZED) Outline Version Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2673013 SURFING VIDEO MAGAZINE Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 4053426 THE AUTHORITY IN ENTERTAINMENT INTELLIGENCE Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2688042 THE WORLD'S #1 AUTOMOTIVE AUTHORITY Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK OF THE YEAR Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK TREND Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN' Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED) Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2697231	SUPER STREET (STYLIZED)
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2467308 SURFER POLL  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2467308 SURFER TRAVEL REPORT  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1234543 SURFING  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1324485 SURFING  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1976793 SURFING (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1640435 SURFING (STYLIZED) Outline Version  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2673013 SURFING VIDEO MAGAZINE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 4053426 THE AUTHORITY IN ENTERTAINMENT INTELLIGENCE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2688042 THE WORLD'S #1 AUTOMOTIVE AUTHORITY  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK OF THE YEAR  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1637585 TRUCKIN'  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2398008	SUPERPARK
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2467308 SURFER TRAVEL REPORT  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1234543 SURFING  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1324485 SURFING  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1976793 SURFING (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1640435 SURFING (STYLIZED) Outline Version  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2673013 SURFING VIDEO MAGAZINE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 4053426 THE AUTHORITY IN ENTERTAINMENT INTELLIGENCE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2688042 THE WORLD'S #1 AUTOMOTIVE AUTHORITY  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK OF THE YEAR  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1637585 TRUCKIN'  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1066705	SURFER
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1234543 SURFING Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1324485 SURFING Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1976793 SURFING (STYLIZED) Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1640435 SURFING (STYLIZED) Outline Version Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2673013 SURFING VIDEO MAGAZINE Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 4053426 THE AUTHORITY IN ENTERTAINMENT INTELLIGENCE Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2688042 THE WORLD'S #1 AUTOMOTIVE AUTHORITY Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2679947 TRUCK OF THE YEAR Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK TREND Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1637585 TRUCKIN' Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED) Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3645988	SURFER POLL
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1324485 SURFING  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1976793 SURFING (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1640435 SURFING (STYLIZED) Outline Version  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2673013 SURFING VIDEO MAGAZINE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 4053426 THE AUTHORITY IN ENTERTAINMENT INTELLIGENCE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2688042 THE WORLD'S #1 AUTOMOTIVE AUTHORITY  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2679947 TRUCK OF THE YEAR  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK TREND  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1637585 TRUCKIN'  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2467308	SURFER TRAVEL REPORT
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1976793 SURFING (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1640435 SURFING (STYLIZED) Outline Version  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2673013 SURFING VIDEO MAGAZINE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 4053426 THE AUTHORITY IN ENTERTAINMENT INTELLIGENCE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2688042 THE WORLD'S #1 AUTOMOTIVE AUTHORITY  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2679947 TRUCK OF THE YEAR  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK TREND  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1637585 TRUCKIN'  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1234543	SURFING
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2673013 SURFING (STYLIZED) Outline Version  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2673013 SURFING VIDEO MAGAZINE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 4053426 THE AUTHORITY IN ENTERTAINMENT INTELLIGENCE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2688042 THE WORLD'S #1 AUTOMOTIVE AUTHORITY  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2679947 TRUCK OF THE YEAR  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK TREND  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1637585 TRUCKIN'  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1324485	SURFING
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2673013 SURFING VIDEO MAGAZINE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 4053426 THE AUTHORITY IN ENTERTAINMENT INTELLIGENCE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2688042 THE WORLD'S #1 AUTOMOTIVE AUTHORITY  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2679947 TRUCK OF THE YEAR  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK TREND  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1637585 TRUCKIN'  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1976793	SURFING (STYLIZED)
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 4053426 THE AUTHORITY IN ENTERTAINMENT INTELLIGENCE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2688042 THE WORLD'S #1 AUTOMOTIVE AUTHORITY  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2679947 TRUCK OF THE YEAR  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK TREND  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1637585 TRUCKIN'  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1640435	SURFING (STYLIZED) Outline Version
INTELLIGENCE  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2688042 THE WORLD'S #1 AUTOMOTIVE AUTHORITY  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2679947 TRUCK OF THE YEAR  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK TREND  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1637585 TRUCKIN'  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2673013	SURFING VIDEO MAGAZINE
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2679947 TRUCK OF THE YEAR  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK TREND  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1637585 TRUCKIN'  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	4053426	
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 3284841 TRUCK TREND  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1637585 TRUCKIN'  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2688042	THE WORLD'S #1 AUTOMOTIVE AUTHORITY
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1637585 TRUCKIN'  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2679947	TRUCK OF THE YEAR
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 2642487 TRUCKIN'S SUV  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	3284841	TRUCK TREND
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1955954 TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)  Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1637585	TRUCKIN'
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC 1374728 VETTE	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2642487	TRUCKIN'S SUV
	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1955954	TURBO AND HI-TECH PERFORMANCE (STYLIZED)
Source Interlink Media, LLC 3845621 SOURCE INTERLINK MEDIA Logo	Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	1374728	VETTE
	Source Interlink Media, LLC	3845621	SOURCE INTERLINK MEDIA Logo

Record Owner	U.S. Tradema	rk Applications  Mark
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	77/551251	LR & Design

- 2.) (i) The Term A Facility Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 29, 2010, by Grind Media, LLC, as Grantor, in favor of Citicorp North America, Inc., as Term A Collateral Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 005084/0362.
- (ii) The Term B Facility Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 29, 2010, by Grind Media, LLC, as Grantor, in favor of Citicorp North America, Inc., as Term B Collateral Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 005072/0802.

U.S. Trademark Registrations			
Record Owner	Registration No.	Mark	
Grind Media, LLC	2984918	STUPIDVIDEOS	
Grind Media, LLC	3262849	GRINDTV	
Grind Media, LLC	2523652	SKATEBOARD.COM	
Grind Media, LLC	3633741	SURFS POT	
Grind Media, LLC	3479943	NEWSCHOOLERS	
Grind Media, LLC	3574811	SPORTNET	
Grind Media, LLC	3528894	SWELLWATCH	
Grind Media, LLC	3550280	WETSAND	

- 3.) (i) The Term A Facility Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 29, 2012, by Source Media Ventures, LLC, as Grantor, in favor of Citicorp North America, Inc., as Term A Collateral Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 004759/0815.
- (ii) The Term B Facility Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 29, 2012, by Source Media Ventures, LLC, as Grantor, in favor of Citicorp North America, Inc., as Term B Collateral Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 004759/0822.

U.S. Trademark Registrations			
Record Owner	Registration No.	Mark	
Source Media Ventures, LLC	4057360	PMY	
Source Media Ventures, LLC	4057359	PMY	
Source Media Ventures, LLC	4071514	PMY POWER & MOTORYACHT	
Source Media Ventures, LLC	4071513	PMYPOWER& MOTORYACHT	
Source Media Ventures, LLC	1650102	POWER AND MOTORYACHT	
Source Media Ventures, LLC	2133647	POWER & MOTORYACHT (stylized)	
Source Media Ventures, LLC	0934484	SAIL	
Source Media Ventures, LLC	0920246	SAIL (stylized)	

- 4.) (i) The Term A Facility Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 26, 2012, by CarDomain Network, Inc., as Grantor, in favor of Citicorp North America, Inc., as Term A Collateral Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 24, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 004887/0992.
- (ii) The Term B Facility Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 26, 2012, by CarDomain Network, Inc., as Grantor, in favor of Citicorp North America, Inc., as Term B Collateral Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 004888/0211.

U.S. Trademark Registrations			
Record Owner	Registration No.	Mark	
CarDomain Network, Inc.	3077863	CARDOMAIN	
CarDomain Network, Inc.	3077864	CARDOMAIN	
CarDomain Network, Inc.	3171143	INSIDE TRACK	
CarDomain Network, Inc.	2947758	SOUND DOMAIN	
CarDomain Network, Inc.	3772331	CARDOMAIN	
CarDomain Network, Inc.	4045723	A stylized automotive gauge contained within a right slanting oval	
CarDomain Network, Inc.	3958145	CARDOMAIN	
CarDomain Network, Inc.	3510791	STREETFIRE	

- 5.) (i) The Supplement to the Term A Facility Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 17, 2013, by Source Interlink Magazines, LLC and Grind Media, LLC, as Grantors, in favor of Citicorp North America, Inc., as Term A Collateral Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 005033/0745.
- (ii) The Supplement to the Term B Facility Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 17, 2013, by Source Interlink Magazines, LLC and Grind Media, LLC, as Grantors, in favor of Citicorp North America, Inc., as Term B Collateral Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 005033/0781.

U.S. Trademark Registrations		
Record Owner	Registration No.	Mark
Grind Media, LLC	3666192	9FRAMES
Grind Media, LLC	4159262	BOARD AID
Grind Media, LLC	3675761	CALI RALLY
Grind Media, LLC	3243437	NORA
Grind Media, LLC	3868096	ON THE GRILL
Grind Media, LLC	3505192	RIDE BMX
Grind Media, LLC	2467335	RIDE BMX
Grind Media, LLC	2351370	RIDE BMX
Grind Media, LLC	2165863	RIDE BMX (stylized)
Grind Media, LLC	3979155	SKATE & CREATE
Grind Media, LLC	3618951	SKATE & CREATE
Grind Media, LLC	3243435	THURSDAY THEATER
Grind Media, LLC	3426693	TRANSWORLD BUSINESS
Grind Media, LLC	3508567	TRANSWORLD MATRIX
Grind Media, LLC	3612422	TRANSWORLD MEDIA
Grind Media, LLC	3594045	TRANSWORLD MEDIA
Grind Media, LLC	3569266	TRANSWORLD MEDIA
Grind Media, LLC	3623018	TRANSWORLD MEDIA
Grind Media, LLC	2643634	TRANSWORLD MOTOCROSS
Grind Media, LLC	3426699	TRANSWORLD MOTOCROSS
Grind Media, LLC	3426698	TRANSWORLD MOTOCROSS
Grind Media, LLC	2643634	TRANSWORLD MOTOCROSS
Grind Media, LLC	4080957	TRANSWORLD SESSIONS
Grind Media, LLC	2382801	TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING
Grind Media, LLC	2395477	TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING
Grind Media, LLC	3682582	TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING
Grind Media, LLC	1544400	TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING
Grind Media, LLC	3843722	TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING AWARDS
Grind Media, LLC	3505191	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING

Grind Media, LLC	1544399	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING (stylized)
Grind Media, LLC	3976499	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING GOOD WOOD
Grind Media, LLC	4042078	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING PARK SESSIONS
Grind Media, LLC	3830256	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING RIDERS POLL AWARDS
Grind Media, LLC	4045850	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING TEAM SHOOT OUT
Grind Media, LLC	3684032	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING TRANSAM
Grind Media, LLC	3215040	TRANSWORLD SURF
Grind Media, LLC	2368278	TRANSWORLD SURF
Grind Media, LLC	2316139	TRANSWORLD SURF
Grind Media, LLC	2368279	TRANSWORLDSURF.COM
Grind Media, LLC	4293259	TWMX RACE SERIES
Grind Media, LLC	3243434	WEDNESDAY WOE
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	4084972	BREAKING OUT
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2744718	SOUND & VISION
Source Interlink Magazines, LLC	2428754	SOUND & VISION

**RECORDED: 10/08/2013**